
,,ffi
Front differentia

Rear axle differential

oo32
Servo
seat \

0120
259 servos

0033
Servo
BufferA

0033 4.9. 11.5

Steering arm/

Dish headband 0089
Steering
damper
spring

0129
Headband disc
referrals Screw
M2.3"8

mediated Screw
M2*g

0033/
Steering
buffer B

0081
Then cup

7*11 "3 Screw M2 * I differential gear

0066
Gasket
12* 5.2* 0.2 11Ss

1'156
Asteroid
differential
oear 0073
" Differential

0094
Bearing
7*11*3

\
0040

' Differential case
1 155
Differential
planet gear

0066
Gasket
12* 5.2* 0.2 0087

Rear axle shaft

I
0116
Flat Head
Screw
M2* I

Differential
planet gear

0094 \
Bearing
7*11 *3

\

0087 
\

Rear axle shaft

I

1 153
Differential
large teeth

0116
Flat Head
Screw
M2*8

0094
Bearing

o't16 /
Flat Head

1155

0066
Gasket
12* 5.2* 0.2

Differential
planet gear

0116
Flat Head
Screw
M2"8

il'l#8,"ntirr BBn#,.n
teeth 7*11 *3

0116
Flat Head
Screw
M2*8

shaft



001 6
Front

001 6
Front sus nsion

0074
Ball screws
4.8 " 11.5

001 0
Steering
connecting
piece

001 6
Shock
absorber
spring seat

0016
Shock

Shock absorber
spring seat

0102
Pan head
screws

suspension axle

001 7

The rear
suspension pivot

001 6
Shock caps

16
Shock
sealing cap

After the

BY,f?1 shock of the

sealing cap cYlinder

001 6
Shock
Theravada

001 6
Shock
ball seat

0016
Shock
ball seat

001 6
Shock caps

001 6
Shock
Theravada

001 6
Shock Pistons

17

M
0090
Front-wheel drive 6haft

0072
Locating Pins

0078 \
Axle cup \\ )l//

\ .\,/\ v)\v

0079
Universal
bushings

er shaft

---1!-\\

0080
Propell0127

Then the
cup spring

Rear Shock

suspension

0016 ring
Shock
positioning

0016

00160016 Sho<Shock seali
adir rqfrnant ,

@

8'^l?* B?l?n
. sealrno

adiustment
-,-'_ \ sneet

@

@ @

001 0
Steering connecting
piece spud

I



0127
Then the
cup spring

0025
After the
drive shaft

/ oo79 
v

/ Universal

,bushinqs0079
0Og2 Universal
Central bushings
shaft \

0127
Then the
cup spring

0083 /
Cardan
shaft
cup

0047
Under the
hub cap

t
0128
Jimi screws
M4* 4

0045
Hub

0083
Cardan

oo72
l-ocating
Pins

0057
Left tire

0363
Round head
machine
screws
M2* 16

01 09
Pan head
sorew
M2"8

\
0086
Gimbal

0093 shaftBearing Cuo
8* 12* 3.5

0048
sponge 0046

Wheel hub cover

0109
Pan head
sorew
M2*8

0102
Pan Head Screw
M2.5* 10

0037
Right rear
suspension frame

0038
Right
after the car shell column
bracket

0030
Battery Holders

0038
After the car left
the post holder shdll

0104
Pan Head
Screw
M2.5* 14

0104
Pan Head Screw
M2.5* 140037

Left rear 0102
Pan Head Screw
M2.5 * 10

XFZg
//" € //z'29^4

0070
Left tire
assembl

10

suspension frame

01 09
Pan Head

0128
Jimi screws
M4* 4



0007 0004
Right arm

Flat Head
Screw
M2.5.6

1148
Front
differential
assernbly

0063
Arm
stiffener A

Wavefront
box 

,

7

r 0109/ Pan head
Screw
M2*B

0007
After oearbox" 1236

Thep cup

tn/ '[,/ -w +rc1 \ \/ oios fg"m t/ \, \ 11b,
0064 Pan Head in",:}wil i \i 121

lf#'*n",, yi:y" {ifutr[ R/J?,,, ful_l]lM2.s * tz ffi$) p."j"-y 
^I 

-tt w M2.s.6

i obo+

1 Left arm

I **ffi"I Bg?nn",o

Bl?3n*,0 qozs^ irl1H 83*.,3*,t,tor reft

s"r"*-"- Ball c ,i I g1o4; ! ,Pan headW-:Y--_.r" ilT?Y,, 
"u\'^," Ll"on",o

r-1- ^ , q. *,1 // / lapptng screws

_._qa "/,,, \:, r

ooeT ,fr'- V
Pan head /'0359 ---..i1 "r;r,

screws ,' Pan head$ -..=.gqg^?,__ M3 . 10 0021 screw steps- ifr
6:14;| 0097 /' \{u.1_-..'' .;,i

I Pan head /'2359, --sl UZ

I Bearing | - Arm _ iy-l^z ',4) \)bZ,*"'W .\N?
I ..n.i.. i everB'_">S &C Y
i / "aP ^-{,v{1'- W i'.- -Bu,?'n",dscrewsteps
i ] 

--'^'.,. t',. w 
M3*12i j -.6r--s@----*\\ '\ M3.12

I U6" )no )onu

i o.r t *g =\.. Fio'n"t-*n""1 Left Block C

i Prn headr' )oOu drive assembly

I screws Left steering Cup
I Mql 10__

11

0096

lower haf {-
steps \..
M2.5.40 't{--



0362
Round head
with the machine
screw tooth
interface M2*10

ocating
\ ;;;\N^>-ffir7--rri1-1- E

/ 0127

loo?1,n" Qo42
shaft After

sleeve the right oo77

0079
Universal

0042
Left rear

arm fixed
member

01 06
Pan Head
Screw
M2.5. 20

ilA

swrng \
arm \
horder ?313,,"")

0086
Gimbal

0128
Jimi screws
M4* 4

0083
Cardan
shaft Cup

0023
After the arm

01 06
Pan Head
Screw
M2.5 * 20

01 06

cup
0023
Afterthe arm

rthe_
spring 01 06

,?- [,Tr1"# 
screw

0085
Active
rear axle
pinion

1154
Driving

Bearing
* 11 * 3

Pan Head
Screw
M2*g

Pan Head..
Screw \
M2.5. 20

0044
Combiner

Left rear axle

0094
Bearing
7*11 *3

1192
Rear axle differential
assembly

$[{} oooz oo72
axte Stopper Locating

881f0,"", roit'tt t'\'"- 
J

0003
Right after the bridge

\--\'

oozy

0095
bearing
5* 11* 4

01 01
Pan Head
Screw
M2.5 * 8

0095
bearing
5" 11 * 4



01 09
Pan Head Screw
M2*8

0053
Larnp braeket

0059
Ro.of

0059
Body left
guillotine

o111
Pan Head
Screw
M2*12

01 09
Pan Head
Screw
M2"8

0059
Right wing

0059
Body Right
guillotine

0059
Front

0053
Lamp bracket

0109
Pan Head
Screw
M2*8

59
Left wing

1047
Skeleton

01 09
Pan Head
Screw
M2"8

#\
*'4"=P
i ;==^d i,-,:.
i!4

0055
[?.iders
head



0077
ballA

Bl?aH",o
Screw
M2.5* 14

001 I
Steering rod 0104

Pan Head
Screw
M2.5 * 14

1

i"
r oa77

ballA

R9EPI.tt"'
the bridge lever
positioning piece

ballA 01 01
Pan Head
Screw

01 06
Pan Head
Screw
M2.5 * 20

EPRAJ.>MZ.s.8
(9>:? ./;r*r ./ /A/Yn ,/'f^,*- ,/

--*&tP Jty,44

o022
POSI tion ing
pieces left
rear axle rod

0104
Pan Head
Screw
M2.5* 14

01 15
Flat Head
Screw
M2.5.10

01 06
Pan Head
Screw

2.5. 20

>:\
I 
-r-

II
,Lh

0115
Flat Head
Screw
M2.5. 10

14

0001
Chassis

a104
Pan Head
Screw
M2.5* 14

Positioning
pieces left
rear axle

0022
Rear
axle
rod



0105
Pan Head

0102
Pan Head Screw
M2.5. 10

0009
Dust cover

01 08
Pan Head Screw
M3*7

Ci^.-- .< --l----/ h dIw*:

q018. = t 'lrrff
Steering rod z4<

0114
Flat Head Screw
M2.5 * I

a)ttery'notder assembly

Pan Head Screw
M2.5. 10



0325
Pan head cross
with the tooth
machine screw
interface M2.5.16

01 03
Pan Head
Screw

nut

0077
ballA 0104

Pan Head
Screw
M2.5.14

0017
After the

ballA

--- SuSpenSiOn

M2.5 * 1

0075
Ball C

001 6
Front suspension
components

0119

0070
Right tire asse^mbly

o017
After
suspension
components

aa77
ballA

0104
' \Pan Flead Screv

0325
Pan head cross
with the tooth
machine screw
interface M2.5 * 1e

M2.5* 14

r
011
M4

0119
M4 nut

\ # 0071--7 Left 1

16

@
0076
Ball B



0123
battery

0056
C

0100
Pan Head
Screw
M2*8

0069
Pan Head
Screw
M2"4

0068
Coun

0062
Car shellfolder

,@

Y A,$:',: /ti{^X,r\

,W
'-



0111
Fanr Head

(il.jr;

0111 /
Pan Head
Screw
M2"12

Pan Head
Screw
M2*12

0052
eiimning before crash

a111
Pan Head
Screw
M2"X2

Pan Head
Screw
M2*12

I

I

0115

i / screw

tliiii-4U--'/v M2.5*"10



Chassis Left rear axle

LefURight
steering Cup

Differential
planet gear

,\{.'
*'-; '''''t'k.,

,' - ,-t*
!-

\ *-tr

\€$ t,_,,

Left/Right arm

Floor board
assembly

Front suspension

LetURight Block C

Iffie
,.
il
iq,t_ ? i'
Steering

connecting piece

Asterold
differential gear

.'-:

\.

i

Diffenential
planet teeth

Reduction gear

Steering rod

19

Right after the bridge

t-d3
-/-r-c.&

t**q.-.f*,-"r-,
L*mIt* ,F*

tJftq-
i:r*--\b--- **-

Wavefront box

Dust cover

ry
12T driving gear

Rear Shock Steering rod Arm leverA



Arnr lcver B Rean axie rod Aften the arm

Battery IayeningAften the drive shaft Battery Holders Servo seat

$ffi&rcrww,
Differential case

teft/Right nean

suspension frarne

{iof'rt att(
ca*r shell

eotun'lu bnaeket

r

swing anmr hotrden

l-ettiKlgr.lt amer
the bnidge Ieven
positi oning PleceSteering anm

eonrnrultator left

';-j't' 1i'=-"11;

\:-\" ' \t':\l. \.-.. '

Hub

After the shaft sleevc

1.,
{f.i. . :! 

"'.

l

i ',,

,&
i\WE
,&
'$*&$i

Rear axie loints

.ita Eni.

. r)s.t 6nr.

&[,:...-...
\L;1.a-,'

, r&
L"** *""
\&*: .'..ii

v

eornbiner

AU

Wlreet [rub eoven [Jnder the hub caP



I

Le;* 6'rnli;r

tdqegr4*9:9s!!9+

t

r @]]#:4+-

&ss**4:',:$a'd*r+-

Sponge

Climbing
before crash

Circuit board

r.rt#twE:
r*i r"'

Seat

Diffenential
eonnectirrg Cup

l*treadlight

Before the bottom
protection aluminum

Riders head

teft tire

Pan head screw stePs
N/l3*'',n2

Right Tire

-rc "4t

-

Body guillotine

* .lr.- rd: i

Arm strengthen
sllce B

Shock
adjustment ring

Car shell folder A swing arm stiffener

Shoek
adjustnrent ning

Rollcage Right

tt\.s'| *!tt$it
r:

u 

t 

t-''fritr.\Es
!li!

,dL-pr*&

&@

Gasket
12* 5.2" A.2Motor seat

21

:.

. r'|t''
&
&



ieen ialoilu

ueL{s ",{alladold

ryv
AG

i+tstls elxP JeOH

s0uit{snq
IESJSAlUR

rt gq uuosse et 11 1t-,9 5tg

leqLUlo

HpLls lp",!Ilia3

dnc alxy

u.rorusd atxts iga"i ai\t13V

uoturd uoillnPaH dng geqs utsPJP3
dn3 Duttroeuuo3

leiiualaJJlc

1

v ilts8

A;quuasse aiil 1J@f

rl
!:

"h!,'!

tri
:7
11

:t3i1'1 *1 "\

|'{'{{
!LIi{ ."q --{ .{
i"fi*

E IIEE

:\:d]

"J\i.1
riiii
:'ti1"tnt:1
si{:

3 I{BE

i;i:.i'"i11
,i'i;{

'ir.ia
ll]l

g' L L.E',t sr\i\3j3s llsH

jil

,,,

uB{-{s lec}uaiaJ}{e

sutd outltsool

t

3

j

i

j

1

j

sn oJcs v nzw



i\;\lr
lrI\ \\ .<"". j

t&' i *'@r&
, .t 'S" , ... .g,'
k,,G 

j

Front-wheel
dive shaft

Front differential

Bearing 8*12*3.5 Bearing 7*11*3 Bearing 5* 11 * 4

Pan head screws
M3.10

Jimi screws
M3.3

\\.FEET=F.='- i:. .: e

\-\-.\ (-
!. s. -t. Er t: !.' i:it:iF

Pan Head Screw
M2.5.10

Pan Head Screw
M2.5.2A

Pan head screws
M3*14

Beaning 5*9"3

Screw the lower
haft steps M2.5.40

\.- \:.- \-- \:--
,L;: tr; U tr

*l - '*, - '-1. '*a-E=iV,gYVVVjV

Dish headband
mediated M2"8

Head Screw
M2.5"14

Pan Head Screw
M2.5*g

Pan Head Screw
M2.5*16

Pan Head Screw
M2.5*12

Pan Head
Screw M4"12

Pan Head Screw
M3*7

Pan

Steering damper spring

..i 35-r ,. g',
G t*.
..= &-' ,.i "ry'
hfu 'Gi

, "b-' . ., e-SG
s\,"'sl

ktr \'e

,.6',w
,,6-,w

E \, \1ElE,i.
t I,trl
i:,El-

. * p ." + Ptttt
\ !" .\ \
L{\!\. \' !- s-Y iY \f' -V'

{., } t-. } .,. -} {* t\ \- \,_ \_\\\\t\-\i
\r/ \r7 \-r \f

!!!!Itttii:ti(:--i-trlr"L[F.I

* - \=- \'l \
F.r g ." l=(= Er E: i'
\ \-- {" *i[-LF,F.ITYF

Y. \. q '="F' i' i. !:'
f--i!iti.:
.i-:i.

.-.\ \--\ \\ -'
!:!F
[, L:, !. S:
i':: i i !:

..F..i\-l- \-- \- I l-
E E t.E
E F-E FE-ELr?
*- ..J-,( ul,,EI FFLiEF

i: t- ij Ll
= 

13- -= :._

,-.. ' \" \= . ,-. l
L!: -€.: g-, :5:

='=j=i=Itt:l
ll\. \.- \. \. ,

-P E' -Ei E

23

:::



Pan Head Serew
lvi2*8

Pan Head Screw
M2"'10

Pan HeadScrew
M2"12

Panr Head Scnew
Nfrz" 2A

Ftrat Head Serew
rM2.5.6

Flat Head Screw
M2.5"8

Flat Head Serew
Nl{2.5"'10

Flat Head Screw
M2"8

Flat Head Screw
M3*E

540 Motor

Mlediulrm plate headband
ft/I2.5.8

tu12"5 nut

Fdeadtigirt

hl4 nut 259 serucis

ehargen

Then the cuP spring

\*., \..i \.,..- '\i,,,-,

iii,
\-' ti""r 1-u \;*i'
!iii

\.,. : ".r'::' \.- tt: '
,. i:r i,' i.
,.. 1 U- !:

'.3,- \.,,.-\*: \-,-
!. i, i, i,i i-- i:, t:

!. \-. a. r.-

i::,r t: . i: - i:: tl

'r-r f ir, ::-

\. \, \- i..

:ill .-. -l ):,.
i : i:.' I r, i.l

hu\\

eLF&.qE

iihh:6,U
_'-!i 

\{

kkte\1'

Jimi scnews M4 " 4
Headband disc

referrats Screw M'tz.3*8

2&



ffi
Climbing car headlights Climbing car headlights

rrtr
rttt

remote control
Round head with
the machine screw
tooth interface
M2*10

After the differential
component

ilfiIl[[
Round head
machine screws
M2*16

Pan head with dielectric
tooth machine screws

M2.5 * 16

trs, \-- V -g,-'EgEV
\:- \--- \-:-- \--'H" r', ig V.EtTVU

25

.,
-lr.,'/

,..r',y'
,E"..\

'a


